3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER C | ECR-13-005458 02APR2013 | LG | GB
VUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T tcR 500577 e T Tonc
E ECR-19-001311 30JAN2019 | M/ VY
2151193-1 a FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL F | ECR-19-005809 10APR2019 | JAH | CT
2151193-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151193-1 a TOOLING KT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151193-2 F TOOLTNG KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151193-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 1.57 mm [.062] -
INSUL [3.94 mm [.155] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS —
408-35047 L)
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 2.8K FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 2.8K FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 2.8K FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE - | | - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — [INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE S L R R 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
4.34-4.72 wm [ 171-.186 [N] 1.14-2.31 mm [.045-.091 IN] 4.34-4.12 o L. [N] 14231 om [.045- 091 1N 4.34-4.72 wm [.171-.186 IN] 1.2-1.4 om [.047-.055 [N S r it 20797641 [WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
APPL | CAT QN APPL ] CAT ON APPL CAT ON - 1 1 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
SPECIFICATION (B)114-1805] - ) SPECIFICATION (B 18051 - - SPECIFICATION - - - - I R 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- N 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINALS APPLIED
ZL TERMINALS APPLIEDZSﬁ TERMINALS APPLIEDZ& - | REF | REF |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL S R T R N A O 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
(A) 964282-1 (A) 6-964282-6 9632931 (A) 2141894-7 (B) 1-2141876-3 963293 | 963294 1 15643262 215643261 963294 1 - 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
(A) 964282-7 (B) 1-964298-3 963293-2 (A) 2-2141894-1 | (B) 2-2141876-1 963293-2 - 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
(A) 1-964282-1 (B) 2-964298-] 963294-1 - | | | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
Eﬁ; iiijﬁiﬁl (;?>4*f§lfgé4ww R 2119791-6  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
WIRE Lg} CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /4 WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /4 - | | W W 2119943-1 WASHER, SPACER 69
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT R IMP HEIGHT’gﬁ; SI/E r mm [ INCH] = | REFERENCE SETTING SI/E . mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING - | | | | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
si0c ® p=0lnn (inci @ IReedeice si i T T T aiesiss TSR ST WD G RS ek 50 60
- - 0 .
0. 50mm? | 124/-0.03 [.044+/-.001] 6.3 : : :
—— Ll s LN e o : l l 1 1 Eg8lifﬁj;> EEE) ﬁfi QETCQEJCTé §36X010 ) g%
0 25mm? | 00+/-0 03 [.039+/-.001] 7.5 ! : '
I S8 0 05 L 030r - o1 T - 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
A 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
-l 2 2 ] 2 ] 2| 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
- 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
-l 2|2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
) - Pl o- | 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
L] - Pl o- | 2119653-1  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
- 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
Lﬁ: - 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
A FECOMMENDED SFARE PARTS CWARNTNG B 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND N N A R O 1-1752356-7 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING R 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
zf: WEPl Y PART NUMBER 2294106 LOCTITE 1O THREADS OF 1TEM 240 FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER -2 | 2 ] 2] 2 | 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
ZL THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, S AL N I I 2844992-2 | ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 22
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY  ADJUSTMENT MAY BE REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. — Tt ~>00>8-c TSTRIP CUIDE ¥
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD.
- 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 i
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - - -
DI SR AR T 22| 2] 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - L] 2119806- | [NSERT, SHEAR I3
/A\ THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. - - -
SEAL PN, 963253:% 3.0°2. 3 mm R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION | ?
963294:@ 1.2-2.1 mm | - | | 1 1 [-356885-4 | STOP, SHEAR [ ]
/\\ APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD J\N S S c1190007] | oNLAR NOLDLR, TROMT =
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. (AN H L A L S8 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 0
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. L2l 1333202-3  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- 2119781-1  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T[22 2-2119784-9 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
- 455888 -6 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T[22 1-456403-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-T72|-71) -2 | -1 ] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
ZZRUGZ0T — TE Conrect ivit
HOFFNER ) J
CHé ALY 23AUG20TT > TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERNI SE SPEC D APVD 23AUG201 T | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION ; e
he o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e ’ S DU R
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2151193 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVF

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 ! 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIsT REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 - — s " e
SEE SHEET 1
(e
2.1 REF
ﬂ E (::)REF
SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL
—==—1 04+0.5
1\
SEE DETAIL A~ <
‘ TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE) RE;
44 6140.05

DETATL

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

A

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE
AR FEED

%z

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

///‘i’WEF

FEED TRACK POSITION

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
Ao DWHNOFFNER 22AUG20T (D) TE Connectivity
C% ALY 23AUGZOT ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 23AUGZ20T 1 [NamME ‘
mm %%ﬁ@$g Ocean Side fFeed
he o Applicator
(i} E 2 PLC +- - -
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT

Al 00779 (C=215

1193 -

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE SHEET OF REV

1.2 fe 4

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev \S \QFQS
@ ) PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET 1
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151193-1 g FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151193-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151193-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 157 mm [.062] F
INSUL [3.94 mm [.155] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-350472 an
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 72 .8K FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 2. 8K FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 2. 8K FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE 1 1 1190879 AN SNATL INSULATION ADJUSTMENT T2 44
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:iﬂzr INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE C:ilg* ::i§ - - - ’ ’
4.34-4.72 [ 171-.186 IN] [ 14-2 31 [.045- 091 IN] A &YiR52STR§P15EN?;:1NJ stiféTi?N DgAgijE§9FﬁE?E SRR S e - | | SEEILL WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 43
TERMINAme l | (A)114-18050 o o T TERMINAme l | (A)114-18050 | . | Lot e LT e Lol ORI 1?: - | | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
RN B EISEISAIRN XEEMM%ION 114-1800 -] 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 124]
SPECIFICATION (B)WWA,W805W _ _ SPECIFICATION (5)114718051 SPECIFICATION B - - W 2W19580’W MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 2;39
- | - 28449401 AIR FEED MODULE 1238
TERMINALS APPLIEDzﬁx TERMINALS APPUEDgﬁL TERMINALS APPLIEDZS: - |REF |REF 9949702 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL § ! 7 cl19641-¢ "EED CAM, ALR FEED _1 J |
(A) 964282-1 (A) 6-964282-6 963293~ 1 (A) 2141894-2 (B) 1-2141876-3 963293-1 963294-1 15643726-7 2-1564326-1 963294- 1 _ ! ! 1680838 SCR, ST HD CAP, Rofs, M4 X 16 _WZiA
(A) 9642822 (B) 19642983 9632937 (A) 221418941 | (B) 22141876 9632937 ~ |44 2166083-9  |5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1145
(A) 1-964282-1 (B) 2-964298-1 963294~ - - | 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
(A) 2-964282-] (A) 1241864-] - - - W W [-1803583-0 [APPLICATOR BASTIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT 'I‘ CRIMP HEIGHT le WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /4
(A) 4-964282-1 (A) 4-1241864-1 - | | 1803516~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
SI/E rgj mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SIT/E rgl mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - : .
| | 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 99
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /a\ R 155888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 182
SI/ZE T mm [ INCH] LI REFERENCE SETTING - | 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
0.50mm? [ 12+/-0.03 [.044+/-.0011 6.3 - 1 1 2119791-6 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 110
0. 35mm? 1.05+/-0.03 [.041+/-.001] 7.0 - 1 1 2119943~ WASHER, SPACER 169
0.25mm?2 1.00+/-0.03 [.039+/-.001] 7.5 - | | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
0. 20mm?2 0.98+/-0.03 [.039+/-.001] 7.5 -2 ]2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
- | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
Nl - | | 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 157
an - | | 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED 156
L] - 2 | 2 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 153
- | | 1803382-6 HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 150
- | 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
Zﬁl - - | 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | 1803602~ 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 141
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING. LUBRICATION AND b 1o Tro2306-7 [ SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 34
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 2 | 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 247 - c ] e 2°2844962-8 |SPACER, CVLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | S0
‘ - | | 2844992-2 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | | 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 128
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE i | | 13209286 STRIP GUIDL 17212
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD.
- | | 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 121
5. BgéiagN%PE?éiIégoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER *WARN T NG - P P 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT. REG M4 120
’ | ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING g N N B 1 S T 119
/6N THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER ~ | 1] 2119806-1  JINSERT, SHEAR E
. ‘ - | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
SEAL PN. 222%22% fggfm THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, — 3tesac 4 TsToP ShErR T
A R REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. % T T 080T ISR RO b R FReT o
APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD ’
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. S R 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. | | | 1333202-3  |[ANVIL, COMBINATION 18
- | | 2119781 -1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 15
- | | 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
1ﬁg | | | 2-2119784-9 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
- | | 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
gﬁg | | | 1-456403-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
I SRR RAE AR PIEEBO e BT STl [ o 22AUG20T] — TE Connectivit
HOFFNER G Y
CHK 23AUG2011 C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G‘ BAI LEY
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 23AUGZ20T 1 [NamME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <j \/ E{% ES I <> %J mm %%ﬁ@$g Ocean Side Feed
he o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT B A‘ 00779 @:215w193 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL
@ =ij< ) ///<::>REF
0
L,

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—==—1.04+0.9

oL
'\T ROl

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

] Tﬁﬁ@ﬁﬁﬂﬁgﬁfi//!ln’REp
| $ |

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

()
T -

i

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
O Sy, G

T T B e T v o 22R G20 == ey
CH(? BLILEY 23AUG20T 1 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD 23AUG20T T | NAME :
- G BAILEY Ocean Side Feed
Sl MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e % Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Eww +
4 PLC - SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:215“93
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA " F

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




